"The Company was formed for the purpose ofprocessing hemp biomass into hemp 

crude oil, isolate, and various products used to produce cannabidiol (" CBD ''). The 

securities offered are Notes issued by the Company with an aggregate principal 

amount of Three Million Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($3,550,000) in 

incremental units ofOne Thousand Dollars ($1,000) with a minimum offifty (50) 

units per Note, or Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) per Note, payable in cash at the 

time ofsubscription (see "Exhibit "B "for copy ofPromissory Note). The minimum

[...]

Alabama resident did not receive any interest payments after purchase. The MFB PPM stated: 

"The Company is in the business processing hemp biomass into hemp crude oil used 

to produce cannabidiol ("CBD. ''). The securities offered are Notes issued by the 

Company with an aggregate principal amount of Two Million Five Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($2,550,000) in incremental units of One Thousand Dollars 

($1,000) with a minimum offifty (50) units per Note, or Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($50,000) per Note, payable in cash at the time ofsubscription (see "Exhibit "B "for 

copy ofPromissory Note). The minimum purchase is fifty (50) Units.